# 7982

# OP \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOOSEY & HAWKES CLASSICS LIMITED		l11/28/2003 l	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BESSON MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	Rutland House	
Internal Address:	Rutland Gardens	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW7 1BX	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	77982	BESSON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-536-3900

Email: nytrademarks@kl.com

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP
Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0820135.0013

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0185

Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark I. Peroff

Total Attachments: 5

source=powerofattorney-1#page1.tif source=powerofattorney-2#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0186** 

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U+			X
In re Trademark Registration of			:
Besson Music	al Instruments Limited		:
Mark:	BESSON		:
Reg. No.:	77,982		:
Issued:	May 24, 1910		: <b>X</b>

## POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Besson Musical Instruments Limited hereby revokes all previously-granted Powers of Attorney and appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, Jacqueline M. Stelling and Andrew T. Paredes, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York; Darren W. Saunders, a member of the Bars of the States of New York and Connecticut and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP, 599 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10022-6030, Tel. No. (212) 536-3900, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the above referenced registration, which is owned by our company.

Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP is also hereby designated as our company's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration may be served.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0187 Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.
Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP
599 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10022-6030

Telephone: (212) 536-3900 Facsimile: (212) 536-3901 e-mail: nytrademarks@kl.com

**Besson Musical Instruments Limited** 

Dated: / 26/8/04	By:	
	Name: _ NIGEL CARTY	
	Title: DIRECTOR	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0188



## UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN) CITY OF LONDON, ENGLAND ) SS

I, RICHARD GRAHAM ROSSER, of the City of London, Notary Public duly admitted and sworn, practising in the said City, Member of the Society of Scrivener Notaries of London,

#### DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST:

Assignment is genuine, the same having been subscribed thereto by MICHAEL WILHELM WINTER, one of the Directors and a duly appointed Attorney of the Assignee Company styled BESSON MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS LIMITED, a Company duly incorporated and existing in accordance with the laws of England, registered at the Companies Registration Office for England and Wales under the No. 371896, with Registered Office at Rutland House, Rutland Gardens, London SW7 1BX, England, he being duly authorised to sign the said Assignment by himself alone under and by virtue of a Power of Attorney granted in his favour by the said Company dated the 27th day of January 2004, the original of which has been produced to me, and that the said Assignment, being so signed, is legally binding on the said Company in accordance with English law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office in the City of London aforesaid, this twenty-seventh day of January in the year Two thousand and four.

RICHARD GRAHAM ROSSER NOTARY PUBLIC LONDON, ENGLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES WITH LIFE





### A S S I G N M E N T

₩@ BOOSEY & HAWKES CLASSICS LIMITED, a body corporate organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales, of 295 Regent Street, London W1B 2JH, United Kingdom, being the sole proprietors of the Trade Mark given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that in consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling (receipt of which we hereby acknowledge) we assign the said Trade Mark and all our right, title and interest in and to the said Trade Mark and in and to the registration thereof including all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom and the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof or any acts actionable in passing off whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to BESSON MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS LIMITED, a body corporate organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales, of Rutland House, Rutland Gardens, London SW7 1BX, United Kingdom, this assignment being made in connection with the goodwill of the business in the U.S.A. in all of the goods which are represented and symbolised by the said Trade Marks but without any other goodwill whatsoever.

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Trade Marks Register.

#### SCHEDULE

Country

Registration No.

Mark

U.S.A.

**RECORDED: 09/15/2004** 

77982

BESSON

For and on behalf of BOOSEY & HAWKES CLASSICS LIMITED
By:RMad.
Full Name : RICHARD HOWAND
Capacity:

Full Name Johnster Willer Willer Winter Winter Capacity: Dorker with Name

Date of Assignment: 28h November 2003

- 2 -